

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Academic Supplier				AFP Industries, LLC			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each					\$0.98	\$435.12	Eveready	EN-22
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each					\$0.24	\$2,079.84	Eveready	EN-91
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each					\$0.23	\$3,179.52	Eveready	EN-92
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each					\$0.59	\$679.68	Eveready	EN-93
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each					\$0.88	\$1,246.08	Eveready	EN-95
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Academic Supplier				AFP Industries, LLC			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package					\$0.28	\$411.60	Oxford	31
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package					\$0.45	\$436.50	Oxford	41
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each					\$1.27	\$939.80	Status Plus	06-131
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon								
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box					\$0.18	\$98.28	Status Plus	52-009
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box					\$0.49	\$220.50	Status Plus	52-011
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box								
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box								
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box								
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each								
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box								
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box								
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box								
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box					\$1.12	\$67.20	Status Plus	13-062
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each					\$0.98	\$1,042.72	Status Plus	06-056
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll								
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each					\$5.22	\$1,477.26	Valley Forge	16762430
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each					\$3.83	\$1,083.89	Valley Forge	16761000

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Academic Supplier				AFP Industries, LLC			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each					\$11.71	\$854.83	Valley Forge	35222430
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each					\$15.48	\$665.64	Valley Forge	46211000-CH
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box					\$6.16	\$1,416.80	Oxford	57702
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box					\$4.21	\$84.20	Oxford	54828-60
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box					\$4.21	\$547.30	Oxford	54828-70
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box					\$6.41	\$384.60	Oxford	81623
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box					\$4.48	\$246.40	Oxford	81622
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box					\$5.19	\$2,771.46	Oxford	81603
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box					\$4.22	\$4,709.52	Oxford	370 1/3
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each								
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each					\$0.15	\$303.90	Status Plus	67-473
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each								
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each								
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad								
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each								
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll					\$17.08	\$341.60	Pacon	5724

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Academic Supplier				AFP Industries, LLC			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package					\$1.83	\$1,006.50	Riverside Tru-Ray	103063
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package					\$1.69	\$169.00	Riverside Tru-Ray	103061
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package					\$1.70	\$255.00	Riverside Tru-Ray	102961
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package					\$1.79	\$402.75	Riverside Tru-Ray	102994
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package					\$1.78	\$89.00	Riverside Tru-Ray	103041
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll					\$50.56	\$505.60	Bemiss Jason	6709-1
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll					\$28.65	\$1,260.60	Bemiss Jason	6330-0
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll					\$36.85	\$1,621.40	Bemiss Jason	6317-0
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll					\$28.42	\$596.82	Bemiss Jason	6302-0
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll					\$33.37	\$667.40	Bemiss Jason	6308-0
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll					\$27.81	\$639.63	Bemiss Jason	6318-0
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll					\$26.05	\$1,146.20	Bemiss Jason	6314-0
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll					\$36.68	\$843.64	Bemiss Jason	6333-0
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll					\$29.78	\$1,280.54	Bemiss Jason	6303-0

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Academic Supplier				AFP Industries, LLC			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll					\$26.66	\$1,732.90	Bemis Jason	6300-0
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package					\$2.53	\$971.52	Pacon	2402
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box								
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each					\$0.194	\$126.10	Pacon	548?
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each					\$0.194	\$77.60	Pacon	5469
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each					\$0.194	\$197.88	Pacon	5465
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each					\$0.194	\$320.10	Pacon	5466
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each					\$0.194	\$104.76	Pacon	5484
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each					\$0.194	\$223.10	Pacon	5478
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each					\$0.194	\$386.06	Pacon	5475
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each					\$0.165	\$2,600.40	Pacon	5460
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each					\$0.194	\$419.04	Pacon	5472
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box					\$3.66	\$549.00	Status Plus	34-160
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each					\$1.44	\$1,584.00	Fiskars	2107
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each								
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each					\$1.72	\$1,059.52	Status Plus	66-041
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box								
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Academic Supplier				AFP Industries, LLC			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package				\$1.63	\$110.84	Pacon	5168	
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package				\$1.23	\$280.44	Pacon	5157	
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package				\$1.23	\$683.88	Pacon	5166	
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each								
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll								
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll				\$0.56	\$2,294.88	Mend-All	60-664	
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll								
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box								
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box				XX	XX	XX	XX	
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box								
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box								
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box				\$6.97	\$19,578.73	ACMB	13626	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box				\$6.97	\$43,276.73	ACMB	13625	
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS				Academic Supplier				AFP Industries, LLC					
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box											
Catalog Discount			5-10%				12%						
Special Instructions													
Minimum Order							Eveready, Status Plus, Mend-All=\$500; Oxford, Zelar and ACMB=\$1,000; Valley Forge=\$250; Pacon, Riverside, Bemis Jason=\$3,000 combined						
Freight			Free on orders over \$99.00				Free for orders over \$50						
XX = Does not meet specifications													
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid													
Present at opening:													
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing													
Dottie Morrow, Buyer													
Pam Fennell, Buyer													

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Asel Art Supply				ATD-American Company			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each								
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each								
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each								
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each								
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each	\$0.34	\$81.60	Alvin	PHF-1				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each	\$0.48	\$76.80	Alvin	PHF-2				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Asel Art Supply				ATD-American Company			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.38	\$558.60	Pacon	5135				
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	\$0.56	\$543.20	Pacon	5136				
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$1.49	\$1,102.60	Dixon/Prang	94008				
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon	\$13.06	\$1,149.28	Dixon/Prang	94128				
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box								
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box								
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box								
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box								
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each								
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$6.95	\$2,606.25	National Envelope	110NW				
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box	\$7.75	\$1,085.00	National Envelope	110W				
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box	\$7.62	\$1,143.00	National Envelope	169				
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	\$14.24	\$1,580.64	National Envelope	1912				
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box	\$2.96	\$177.60	Dixon	38910				
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each								
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each	\$7.50	\$2,122.50	Annin	150500	XX	XX	XX	XX
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each	\$5.65	\$1,598.95	Annin	42900	XX	XX	XX	XX

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Asel Art Supply				ATD-American Company			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each	\$16.40	\$1,197.20	Annin	145260	\$12.16	\$887.68	Valley Forge	35222430 Nylon
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each	\$28.50	\$1,225.50	Annin	2220	\$15.82	\$680.26	Valley Forge	46211000 CH
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box	\$5.37	\$1,235.10	File EZ	80128-DB				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box	\$5.37	\$107.40	File EZ	80128-G				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box	\$5.37	\$698.10	File EZ	80128-Y				
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box								
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box								
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each	\$0.38	\$329.84	Elmer's	E 372 NR				
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each	\$0.18	\$364.68	Dixon	15083				
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each	\$0.63	\$151.20	Top Flight	WB 70				
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each								
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.19	\$931.00	Highland	6549				
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad	\$0.54	\$427.68	Highland	6609				
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each	\$0.72	\$1,084.32	Top Flight	8116				
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each	\$0.72	\$362.88	Top Flight	8115				
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll	\$17.66	\$353.20	Pacon	5724				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Asel Art Supply				ATD-American Company			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package	\$1.92	\$1,056.00	Pacon True Ray	103063				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package	\$1.77	\$177.00	Pacon True Ray	103061				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package	\$1.77	\$265.50	Pacon True Ray	102961				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package	\$1.85	\$416.25	Pacon True Ray	102994				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package	\$1.85	\$92.50	Pacon True Ray	103041				
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll	\$52.62	\$526.20	Pacon Art Kraft	67091				
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$29.81	\$1,311.64	Pacon RBO	63300				
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$38.35	\$1,687.40	Pacon RBO	63170				
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll	\$29.59	\$621.39	Pacon RBO	63020				
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll	\$34.73	\$694.60	Pacon RBO	63080				
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$28.93	\$665.39	Pacon RBO	63180				
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$39.09	\$1,719.96	Pacon RBO	63130				
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$38.16	\$877.68	Pacon RBO	63330				
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll	\$30.98	\$1,332.14	Pacon RBO	63030				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Asel Art Supply				ATD-American Company			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll	\$27.74	\$1,803.10	Pacon RBO	63000				
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package	\$2.64	\$1,013.76	Pacon	2402				
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each	\$0.21	\$136.50	Pacon	5481				
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each	\$0.21	\$84.00	Pacon	5469				
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each	\$0.21	\$214.20	Pacon	5465				
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each	\$0.21	\$346.50	Pacon	5466				
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each	\$0.21	\$113.40	Pacon	5484				
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each	\$0.21	\$241.50	Pacon	5478				
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each	\$0.21	\$417.90	Pacon	5475				
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each	\$0.18	\$2,836.80	Pacon	5460				
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each	\$0.21	\$453.60	Pacon	5472				
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each	\$0.35	\$100.80	C-Thru	1601				
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each	\$6.90	\$5,982.30	X-ACTO L	1041				
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each								
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box								
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Asel Art Supply				ATD-American Company			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package	\$1.71	\$116.28	Pacon	5168				
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package	\$1.29	\$294.12	Pacon	5157				
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package	\$1.29	\$717.24	Pacon	5166				
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each	\$2.29	\$1,486.21	Pacon	74620				
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll	\$0.67	\$1,243.52	3/M-Highland	2600				
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	\$0.58	\$2,376.84	3/M-Highland	6200				
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	\$0.87	\$1,002.24	3/M-Highland	3710				
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box								
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box								
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box								
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box								
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Asel Art Supply				ATD-American Company			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Catalog Discount			20%							
Special Instructions							Refer to ADT Bid #96522			
Minimum Order			Pacon, Bemiss Jason, Riverside=\$3,100; Dixon, Prang=\$600; National Envelope=100 cases; File EZ=\$1,700; Elmer's, Hunt, Xacto=\$1,600; Top Fliht=\$1,600; 3M, Highland=\$1,100				26 pieces, any combination ordered at one time, delivered to one location			
Freight			Catalog \$500 Prepaid				None			
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Bennett Printing & Office Supply				Bronco Office Equipment				Business Stationers			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies														
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package												
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package												
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each												
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each												
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each												
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each												
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each												
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each												
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each												
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each												
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each												
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each												
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each												
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each												
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each												
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each												
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each												
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each												

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Bennett Printing & Office Supply				Bronco Office Equipment				Business Stationers			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package												
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package												
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each									\$1.23	\$910.20	Status Plus	06=131
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon									\$11.88	\$1,045.44	Status Plus	06-132
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box									\$0.18	\$98.28	Status Plus	52-009
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box									\$0.40	\$180.00	Status Plus	52-011
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box												
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box												
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box												
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each									\$1.28	\$527.36	Status Plus AC38	61-040
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package												
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box												
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box												
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box												
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box												
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box									\$0.77	\$46.20	Gustan Engelhardt	13-062
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each									\$1.00	\$1,064.00	Status Plus	06-056
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll									XX	XX	XX	XX
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each												
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each												

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Bennett Printing & Office Supply	Bronco Office Equipment	Business Stationers
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each			
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each			
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each			
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box			
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box			
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box			
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box			
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box			
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box			
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box			
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each			\$0.33 \$286.44 Sticks Like Glue 67-184
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each			\$0.28 \$567.28 STX 67-475
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each			
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each			
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad			\$0.37 \$1,813.00 Sticker y-Do 65490 60-348
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad			
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each			
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each			
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000’ 40-pound roll	20	Roll			

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Bennett Printing & Office Supply				Bronco Office Equipment				Business Stationers			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package												
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package												
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package												
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package												
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package												
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll												
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll												
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll												
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll												
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll												
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll												
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll												
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll												
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll												

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Bennett Printing & Office Supply				Bronco Office Equipment				Business Stationers			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll												
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package												
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box												
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each												
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each												
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box									\$3.57	\$535.50	Status Plus	34-160
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each												
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each									\$0.10	\$28.80	Status Plus	23-061
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each									XX	XX	XX	XX
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each												
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each									\$1.69	\$1,041.04	Status Plus	66-041
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box												
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each									\$1.23	\$226.32	Status Plus	24-091

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Bennett Printing & Office Supply				Bronco Office Equipment				Business Stationers				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package													
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package													
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package													
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each													
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll													
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll								\$0.54	\$2,212.92	Mend- All 62000	60-664		
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll													
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box													
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box													
CLINIC SUPPLIES															
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package													
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box								\$1.61	\$423.43	Status Plus	121-051		
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box								\$1.83	\$2,399.13	Status Plus1	121-118		
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box													
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case													
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box													
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box													
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box													
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box													

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Bennett Printing & Office Supply	Bronco Office Equipment	Business Stationers
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box			
Catalog Discount			20-85%	30%	N/A
Special Instructions				No catalog offered. Bid applies to service only.	
Minimum Order			None except on special orders	None	\$100
Freight			None except on special orders	None	None
XX = Does not meet specifications					
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid					
Present at opening:					
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing					
Dottie Morrow, Buyer					
Pam Fennell, Buyer					

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	C&B Medical, Inc.				Corporate Express				
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies											
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package									
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package									
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each					\$1.42	\$630.48	Eveready		EVEN22
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each					\$0.34	\$2,946.44	Eveready		EVEN91
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each					\$0.36	\$4,976.64	Eveready		EVEN92
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each					\$0.65	\$748.80	Eveready		EVEN93
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each					\$0.78	\$1,104.48	Eveready		EVEN95
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each									
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each									
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each					\$1.47	\$1,955.10	Private Label		CEBLH1110BK
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each									
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each									
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each					\$2.81	\$2,874.63	Private Label		CEBLH1120BK
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each					\$3.83	\$1,700.52	Private Label		CEBLH1130BK
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each									
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each					\$0.87	\$2,578.68	Esselte		ESS31
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each									
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			C&B Medical, Inc.				Corporate Express			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package					\$0.48	\$705.60	Esselte	ESS31
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package					\$0.82	\$795.40	Esselte	ESS41
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each					\$1.69	\$1,250.60	Private Label	CEB82125
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon					\$14.36	\$1,263.68	Sanford	SAN81800
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box					\$0.25	\$136.50	Private Label	CEB35072
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box					\$0.52	\$234.00	Private Label	CEB35074
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box					\$0.42	\$1,028.16	Private Label	DPS40021PK
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box					\$0.16	\$263.68	Private Label	DPS40020PK
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box					\$1.17	\$673.92	Binney & Smith	BIN520016
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each					\$1.67	\$688.04	Private Label	CEB40038
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package					XX	XX	XX	XX
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box					\$8.28	\$3,105.00	Private Label	CEB03333
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box					\$14.20	\$1,988.00	Private Label	CEB03337
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box					\$3.41	\$511.50	Private Label	CEB03307
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box					\$7.50	\$832.50	Private Label	CEB03310
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box					\$2.34	\$140.40	Private Label	EXP70520
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each					\$1.49	\$1,585.36	Private Label	CCEG51120
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll					\$32.95	\$27,480.30	GBC	3000004
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			C&B Medical, Inc.				Corporate Express			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each								
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each								
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each				XX	XX	XX	XX	
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box				\$9.21	\$2,118.30	Private Label	CEB03606	
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box				\$9.21	\$184.20	Private Label	CEB03715	
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box				\$9.21	\$1,197.30	Private Label	CEB03609	
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box				\$12.60	\$756.00	Smead	SMDC25HBE	
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box				\$12.08	\$664.40	Smead	SMDC25HGN	
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box				\$9.11	\$4,864.74	Smead	SMDC15HBE	
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box				\$6.53	\$7,287.48	Private Label	CEB03423	
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer’s or equal	868	Each				\$1.25	\$1,085.00	Bordems	EPIE304	
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each				\$0.35	\$709.10	Private Label	EXPO0166	
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each				\$2.03	\$487.20	Private Label	CEB19976	
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each				\$0.53	\$419.76	Private Label	EXP61428	
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad				\$0.25	\$1,225.00	Private Label	EXP3X3YW	
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad				\$0.74	\$586.08	Private Label	EXP4X6YW	
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each				\$0.24	\$361.44	Private Label	EXP11428	
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each				\$0.24	\$120.96	Private Label	EXP11429	
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000’ 40-pound roll	20	Roll				\$34.92	\$698.40	Pacon	PAC5824	

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			C&B Medical, Inc.				Corporate Express			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package					\$2.87	\$1,578.50	Pacon	PAC6512
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package					\$2.87	\$287.00	Pacon	PAC6312
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package					\$2.87	\$430.50	Pacon	PAC8012
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package					\$2.87	\$645.75	Pacon	PAC9912
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package					\$2.87	\$143.50	Pacon	PACP7212
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll					\$77.49	\$774.90	Pacon	PAC67091
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll					\$51.26	\$2,255.44	Pacon	PAC67301
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll					\$65.00	\$2,860.00	Pacon	PAC67171
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll					\$50.88	\$1,068.48	Pacon	PAC67021
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll					\$60.27	\$1,205.40	Pacon	
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll					\$60.68	\$1,395.64	Pacon	PAC67181
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll					\$82.01	\$3,608.44	Pacon	PAC67131
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll					\$62.68	\$1,441.64	Pacon	PAC67331
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll					\$68.17	\$2,931.31	Pacon	PAC67041

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			C&B Medical, Inc.				Corporate Express			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll					\$49.29	\$3,203.85	Pacon	PAC67001
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box					XX	XX	XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box					\$4.73	\$709.50	Private Label	CEB93010
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each					\$1.93	\$818.32	Bostitch	BOS4000MBL K
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each					\$0.24	\$69.12	Private Label	EXP90023
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each					\$1.95	\$2,145.00	Fiskars	FSK21077797
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each					\$9.89	\$8,574.63	X-ACTO L	EPI1041
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each					\$3.98	\$2,451.68	Swingline	SWI54501
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box					\$0.54	\$619.92	Private Label	CEB61039
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each					\$2.09	\$384.56	Private Label	CEB80036

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			C&B Medical, Inc.				Corporate Express			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package								
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package					\$1.93	\$440.04	Pacon	PAC5157
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package					\$1.83	\$1,017.48	Pacon	PAC5166
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each								
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll					\$0.89	\$1,651.84	3/M	MMM260034
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll					\$0.88	\$3,606.24	3/M	MMM620034X36
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll					\$0.76	\$875.52	3/M	MMM37102CL
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$1.18	\$2,124.00	Medline	NON245277	\$0.73	\$1,314.00	Stefco	SBF22230
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box					\$13.41	\$8,046.00	Highland 904	MMM904
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package	\$0.48	\$79.20	Dynarex	1165889				
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box	\$3.07	\$807.41	American White Cross	1580033	\$4.18	\$1,099.34	Acme	ACM40600
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box	\$4.23	\$5,545.53	American White Cross	1595033	\$3.99	\$5,230.89	Acme	ACM51006
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box	\$15.90	\$2,369.10	Welch Allyn	05031-101	\$19.06	\$2,839.94	Medline	MEBTMSPC800
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case	\$63.00 per case of 2,500	\$1,890.00	Medline	NON03005				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box	\$5.50	\$165.00	Dynarex	1254259				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box	\$5.50	\$15,449.50	Dynarex	1165596				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box	\$5.50	\$34,149.50	Dynarex	1165588				
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			C&B Medical, Inc.				Corporate Express			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box	\$4.26	\$68.16	Medline	PRM4408	XX	XX	XX	XX
Catalog Discount			10%				0%			
Special Instructions							Also on TCPN & TXMAS			
Minimum Order			None				None			
Freight			\$350+ orders are free; otherwise, \$7-\$21.95				None			
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Flatt Stationers				GBC			
			Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each								
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each								
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each								
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each								
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Flatt Stationers				GBC			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.37	\$543.90	Universal	47210				
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	\$0.75	\$727.50	Universal	47230				
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$1.73	\$1,280.20	Expo	81803				
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon	\$13.15	\$1,157.20	Expo	81800				
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	546	Box	\$0.25	\$136.50	Universal	10200				
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	450	Box	\$0.58	\$261.00	Universal	10210				
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box	\$0.40	\$979.20	Sparco	85009				
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box	\$0.12	\$197.76	Sparco	58001				
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box	\$0.62	\$357.12	Prang	00100				
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each	\$2.02	\$832.24	3/M	C38				
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$6.20	\$2,325.00	Sparco	09100				
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box								
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box								
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	\$5.40	\$599.40	Ampad					
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	60	Box								
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each	\$1.62	\$1,723.68	Expo	81505				
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$19.50	\$16,263.00	GBC	3000004
Flag, Texas, Classroom - 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom - 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Flatt Stationers				GBC				
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each									
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each									
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each									
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box									
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box									
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box									
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box									
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box									
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box									
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box	\$5.89	\$6,573.24	Universal	12113					
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each	\$0.40	\$347.20	Elmer's	E37 NR					
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each	\$0.30	\$607.80	Ross						
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each									
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each									
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.21583	\$1,057.58	Highland	6549					
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad									
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each	\$0.527	\$793.66	Universal	20630					
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each	\$0.527	\$265.61	Universal	10630					
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Flatt Stationers				GBC					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package										
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll										
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63300						
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$45.12	\$1,985.28	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63170						
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll	\$34.80	\$730.80	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63020						
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll	\$40.86	\$817.20	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63080						
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$34.05	\$783.15	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63180						
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$31.90	\$1,403.60	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63140						
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$44.90	\$1,032.70	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63330						
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Flatt Stationers				GBC			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll	\$32.65	\$2,122.25	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	63000				
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package	\$1.30	\$499.20	Bemiss & Jason-Pacon	200P				
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each	\$0.18	\$51.84	Charles Leonard	77412				
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each	\$8.06	\$6,988.02	X-ACTO	LH1041				
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each	\$3.40	\$2,094.40	Bostitch	B440				
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box	\$0.43	\$493.64	Bostitch	SBS19				
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Flatt Stationers				GBC				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package									
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package	\$1.50	\$342.00	Pacon	5157					
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package									
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX					
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll	\$0.78	\$1,447.68	3/M Highland	2600.3/4"					
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	\$0.68	\$2,786.64	3/M Highland	6200.3/4"					
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	\$0.80	\$921.60	3/M	3710					
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box									
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box	\$13.00	\$7,800.00	Highland	Highland 904					
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package									
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box									
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box									
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box									
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box									
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Flatt Stationers				GBC			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box								
Catalog Discount			0%				30%			
Special Instructions							On Buyboard and 2013 Purchasing Coop			
Minimum Order							Full box or carton quantity where applicable			
Freight			Fuel charge of \$3 if order under \$500; \$5 if over \$500							
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Henry Schein, Inc.				In The Wind			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package	\$4.37	\$524.40	Donovan	2840906				
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package	\$1.54	\$415.80	Donovan	2849795				
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	\$1.20	\$532.80	Eveready	7192637				
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	\$0.35	\$3,033.10	Eveready	7193256				
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	\$0.50	\$6,912.00	Eveready	7192047				
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	\$0.59	\$679.68	Eveready	7193679				
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	\$0.75	\$1,062.00	Eveready	7193799				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Henry Schein, Inc.				In The Wind			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package								
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package								
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each								
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon								
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box								
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box								
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box								
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box								
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box								
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each								
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box								
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box								
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box								
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box								
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each								
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll								
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each					\$6.36	\$1,799.88	Valley Forge	
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each					\$4.39	\$1,242.37	Valley Forge	

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Henry Schein, Inc.				In The Wind			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each				\$14.87	\$1,085.51	Flagzone		
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each				\$19.98	\$859.14	Flagzone		
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box								
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box								
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each								
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each								
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each								
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each								
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad								
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each								
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Henry Schein, Inc.				In The Wind				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package									
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Henry Schein, Inc.				In The Wind			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll								
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box								
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each								
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each								
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box								
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Henry Schein, Inc.				In The Wind			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package								
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package								
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package								
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each								
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll								
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll								
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll								
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$0.89	\$1,602.00	Bunzl	9004214				
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box								
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package	\$3.27	\$539.55	Dukal	1009175				
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box	\$1.44	\$378.72	HIS	1015515				
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box	\$1.54	\$2,018.94	HIS	1016187				
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box	\$7.79	\$1,160.71	Welch Allyn	8402661				
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case	\$103.33	\$3,099.90	Medline	6783014				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box	\$34.30	\$1,029.00	Baldwin	1079963				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box	\$3.43	\$9,634.87	Baldwin	1079997				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box	\$3.43	\$21,296.87	Baldwin	1079960				
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box	\$2.48	\$64.48	HIS	1004380				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Henry Schein, Inc.				In The Wind			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box	\$4.26	\$68.16	HIS	1002634				
Catalog Discount			8-12%							
Special Instructions			Also on Buyboard							
Minimum Order			None							
Freight			None				Freight paid on orders over \$250			
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Liberty Flag & Specialty Company				Liberty Flags, Inc.			
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each								
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each								
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each								
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each								
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Liberty Flag & Specialty Company				Liberty Flags, Inc.			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package								
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package								
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each								
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon								
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box								
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box								
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box								
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box								
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box								
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each								
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box								
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box								
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box								
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box								
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each								
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll								
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Liberty Flag & Specialty Company				Liberty Flags, Inc.			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each	\$15.99	\$1,167.27	Nylon	SFTX03	\$13.80	\$1,007.40	Liberty	TX35N
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each	\$22.34	\$960.62	Nylon	LN0406	\$16.80	\$722.40	Liberty	US46N
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box								
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box								
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each								
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each								
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each								
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each								
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad								
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each								
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Liberty Flag & Specialty Company				Liberty Flags, Inc.				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package									
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Liberty Flag & Specialty Company				Liberty Flags, Inc.			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll								
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box								
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each								
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each								
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box								
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Liberty Flag & Specialty Company				Liberty Flags, Inc.			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package								
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package								
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package								
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each								
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll								
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll								
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll								
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box								
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box								
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box								
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box								
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box								
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS				Liberty Flag & Specialty Company				Liberty Flags, Inc.					
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box		16	Box										
Catalog Discount								25%					
Special Instructions													
Minimum Order				None				\$150.00					
Freight				Depends upon size of order.				Free on orders over \$150. Less will be F.O.B. origin.					
XX = Does not meet specifications													
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid													
Present at opening:													
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing													
Dottie Morrow, Buyer													
Pam Fennell, Buyer													

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Matthews Office Supply				Medco Supply Company			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	\$1.20	\$532.80	Eveready	EV22	\$1.57	\$697.08	Eveready	264074
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	\$0.31	\$2,686.46	Eveready	EV91	XX	XX	XX	XX
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	\$0.34	\$4,700.16	Eveready	EV92	XX	XX	XX	XX
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	\$0.56	\$645.12	Eveready	EV93	XX	XX	XX	XX
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	\$0.69	\$977.04	Eveready	EV95	XX	XX	XX	XX
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each	\$0.99	\$1,316.70	Avery	K31110 LBK				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each	\$1.88	\$1,923.24	Avery	K31120LBK				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each	\$2.90	\$1,287.60	Avery	K31125LBK				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each	\$4.35	\$469.80	Avery	K31140KBK				
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each	\$1.35	\$4,001.40	Fellowes	00703				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply				Medco Supply Company			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.34	\$499.80	Universal	47210				
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	\$0.80	\$776.00	Universal	47250				
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$1.60	\$1,184.00	Expo	SAN 81803				
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon	\$12.79	\$1,125.52	Expo	SAN 81800				
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box	\$0.23	\$125.58	Universal	10200				
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box	\$0.46	\$207.00	Universal	10210				
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box	\$0.37	\$905.76	Universal	72220				
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box	\$0.13	\$214.24	Universal	72210				
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box								
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each	\$0.92	\$379.04	Universal	15001				
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$8.46	\$3,172.50	WEV CO125					
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box	\$13.00	\$1,820.00	WEV CO0570					
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box	\$5.50	\$825.00	WEV CO955					
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	\$6.79	\$753.69	CO 990					
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box	\$3.90	\$234.00	PAP 70521					
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each	\$1.790000	\$1,904.56	Universal	UNV43663				
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll								
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply				Medco Supply Company			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each								
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each								
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box	\$8.90	\$2,047.00	Ampad	36113				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box	\$8.90	\$178.00	Ampad	36115				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box	\$8.90	\$1,157.00	Ampad	36121				
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box	\$6.90	\$414.00	Universal	UNV 14216				
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box	\$6.60	\$363.00	Universal	UNV 14215				
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box	\$5.89	\$3,145.26	Universal	UNV 14116				
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box	\$4.89	\$5,457.24	Value Plus	VPO 00128				
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each								
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each	\$0.19	\$384.94	Universal	75748				
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each	\$0.98	\$235.20	Mead	MEA05510				
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each								
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.22	\$1,078.00	Universal	35668				
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad	\$0.79	\$625.68	Universal	35673				
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each								
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000’ 40-pound roll	20	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply				Medco Supply Company			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package								
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll								
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply				Medco Supply Company			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll								
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	\$1.16	\$3,503.20	Mirado	PAP 02254				
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box	\$1.69	\$253.50	Universal	UNV 21128				
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each	\$1.40	\$593.60	Bostitch	BOS 400000				
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each								
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each	\$2.79	\$1,718.64	Bostitch	B 515				
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box	\$0.40	\$459.20	Bostitch	SBS 1914				
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply				Medco Supply Company				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package									
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package									
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package									
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each									
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll	\$0.79	\$1,466.24	3/M	MMM 26003/4					
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	XX	XX	XX	XX					
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	\$0.74	\$852.48	3/M	MMM 3710					
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box					\$0.95	\$1,710.00	Aspen	266680	
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box	\$12.7500	\$7,650.00	3/M	MMM 904					
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package					XX	XX	XX	XX	
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box					\$1.60	\$420.80	AMD	261839	
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box					\$1.99	\$2,608.89	AMD	261838	
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box					\$8.20	\$1,221.80	Welch Allyn Sure Temp	47300	
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	Solo	SOL R53CT	XX	XX	XX	XX	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box	\$5.40	\$162.00	MII	MDS 192077	\$3.80	\$114.00	MDS	10228	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box	\$5.40	\$15,168.60	MII	MDS 192076	\$3.80	\$10,674.20	MDS	18713M	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box	\$5.40	\$33,528.60	MII	MDS 192075	\$3.80	\$23,594.20	MDS	18712M	
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box					\$2.47	\$64.22	Dukal	35250	

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Matthews Office Supply				Medco Supply Company			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box					\$4.55	\$72.80	Dukal	35270
Catalog Discount			5-89%				10%			
Special Instructions							Refer to Bid #100245023			
Minimum Order			None				N/A			
Freight			None				\$8.95 for orders under \$90; otherwise F.O.B. Destination			
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Moore Medical, LLC				National Art & School Supplies				
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies											
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package									
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package									
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	\$1.0025	\$445.11	Duracell Procell 12/Box	52014					
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	\$0.2759	\$2,390.95	Duracell Procell 24/Box	52010					
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	\$0.2983	\$4,123.70	Duracell Procell 24/Box	52011					
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	\$0.5109	\$588.56	Duracell Procell 12/Box	52012					
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	\$0.5742	\$813.07	Duracell Procell 12/Box						
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each									
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each									
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each									
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each									
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each									
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each									
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each									
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each									
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each									
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each									
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Moore Medical, LLC				National Art & School Supplies				
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package									
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package									
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each									
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon									
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box									
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box									
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box									
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box									
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box									
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each									
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package									
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box									
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box									
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box									
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box									
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box									
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each					\$1.22	\$1,298.08	EXPO	81505	
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll									
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each									
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Moore Medical, LLC				National Art & School Supplies			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each								
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each								
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box								
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box								
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer’s or equal	868	Each								
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each								
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each								
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each								
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad								
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each								
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000’ 40-pound roll	20	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Moore Medical, LLC				National Art & School Supplies				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package									
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Moore Medical, LLC				National Art & School Supplies			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll								
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box				\$1.08	\$3,261.60	Mirado	02254	
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each								
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each								
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box								
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Moore Medical, LLC				National Art & School Supplies				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package									
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package									
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package									
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each									
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll									
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll									
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll									
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$0.63	\$1,130.40	Surpass 30 Bx/Case	8657					
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box									
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package	\$2.73	\$450.45	Moore	69620					
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box	\$1.37	\$360.31	Nutramax	72885					
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box	\$1.49	\$1,953.39	Nutramax	72884					
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box	\$9.13	\$1,360.37	Welch Allyn Sure Temp	53867					
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box	\$2.64	\$79.20	Cypress	77107					
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box	\$2.64	\$7,415.76	Cypress	77106					
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box	\$2.64	\$16,391.76	Cypress	77105					
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box	\$1.92	\$49.92	Moore	8250					

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Moore Medical, LLC				National Art & School Supplies			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box	\$4.06	\$64.96	Moore	8252				
Catalog Discount			18%							
Special Instructions			Refer to Quote 203187-SQ							
Minimum Order			\$100							
Freight			\$11 for orders under \$100							
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Office Depot				Pencil Grip, The			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	\$2.9675	\$1,317.57	Eveready Gold 4-Pack	432-681				
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	\$0.4496	\$3,896.23	Eveready Gold 24-Pack	158-448				
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	\$0.4356	\$6,021.73	Eveready Gold 16-Pack	432-721				
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	\$1.4275	\$1,644.48	Eveready Gold 8-Pack	432-701				
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	\$1.0475	\$1,483.26	Eveready Gold 8-Pack	432-661				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each	\$4.49	\$5,971.70	OD/ACCO	410-023				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each	\$4.49	\$2,155.20	OD/ACCO	410-005				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each	\$4.49	\$3,951.20	OD/ACCO	409-945				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each	\$6.65	\$6,802.95	OD/ACCO	409-936				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each	\$9.44	\$4,191.36	OD/ACCO	409-810				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each	\$13.22	\$1,427.76	OD/ACCO	492-603				
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each	\$2.2475	\$6,661.59	OD/Fellowes 4/Pack	876-916				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Office Depot				Pencil Grip, The			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.25	\$367.50	Esselte	990-721				
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	\$0.44	\$426.80	Esselte	990-986				
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$1.15	\$851.00	EXPO	204-057				
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon								
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	546	Box	\$0.10	\$54.60	OfficeMate	808-857	\$0.50	\$273.00	The Classics	181
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	450	Box	\$0.24	\$108.00	OfficeMate	808-865				
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box	\$0.15	\$367.20	OfficeMate	429-175	\$0.50	\$1,224.00	The Classics	238
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box	\$0.05	\$82.40	OfficeMate	429-266	\$0.50	\$824.00	The Classics	235
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box	\$1.43	\$823.68	Prang	339-606				
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each	\$1.40	\$576.80	Scotch-3/M	173-336				
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package	\$3.32	\$2,151.36	Avery	369-088				
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$8.36	\$3,135.00	Westvaco	633-888				
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box	\$14.21	\$1,989.40	Westvaco	634-000				
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box	\$8.81	\$1,321.50	Westvaco	330-744				
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	\$5.60	\$621.60	Westvaco	330-808				
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	60	Box	\$3.77	\$226.20	Flying Colors	139-736				
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each	\$1.13	\$1,202.32	EXPO	307-512	\$1.000	\$1,064.00	The Classics	350C
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll	\$52.045	\$43,405.53	GBC 2/Carton	3000004				
Flag, Texas, Classroom - 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom - 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Office Depot				Pencil Grip, The					
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each										
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each										
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each										
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box	\$6.59	\$1,515.70	Esselte	698-881						
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX						
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box	\$13.49	\$809.40	Smead	677-556						
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box	\$5.09	\$279.95	Smead	810-945						
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box	\$9.89	\$5,281.26	Smead	677-182						
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box	\$4.21	\$4,698.36								
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each	\$0.89	\$772.52								
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX						
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each	\$0.4534	\$108.82	Tops 6/Pk	293-799						
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each	\$0.347	\$274.98	Tops 12/Pk	306-902						
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.7495	\$3,672.55	3/M 18/Pk	422-588						
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad	XX	XX	XX	XX						
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each	\$0.3833	\$577.25	Tops 12/Pk	305-466						
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each	\$0.3833	\$193.18	Tops 12/Pk	305-106						
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll	\$28.79	\$575.80	Pacon	341-891						

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Office Depot				Pencil Grip, The			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package	\$3.77	\$2,073.50	Pacon	338-186				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package	\$3.320	\$332.00	Pacon	338-657				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package	\$3.77	\$565.50	Pacon	348-440				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package	\$3.77	\$848.25	Pacon	348-583				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package	\$3.77	\$188.50	Pacon	338-236				
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll	\$93.59	\$935.90	Pacon	185-306				
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll								
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Office Depot				Pencil Grip, The			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll								
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package	\$5.03	\$1,931.52	Tops	337-998				
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	\$2.24	\$6,764.80	Mirado	614-263				
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each	\$0.8528	\$554.32	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	318-708				
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each	\$0.6476	\$259.04	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	318-694				
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each	\$0.7196	\$733.99	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	318-652				
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each	\$0.7196	\$1,187.34	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	838-430				
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each	\$0.6476	\$349.70	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	838-570				
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each	\$0.7196	\$827.54	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	838-493				
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each	\$0.6476	\$1,288.72	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	838-507				
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each	\$0.8528	\$13,440.13	Foray Pacon, 25/Pk	838-388				
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box	\$1.16	\$174.00	Acco	498-811				
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$0.60	\$254.40	The Classics	136
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each	\$0.98	\$282.24	Acme	692-116	\$0.30	\$86.40	The Classics	153
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each	\$20.01	\$17,348.67	X-ACTO L 1041	877-670				
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each	\$9.17	\$5,648.72	OD	427-251	\$4.00	\$2,464.00	The Classics	287
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$1.25	\$1,435.00	The Classics	283
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Office Depot				Pencil Grip, The				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package									
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package	\$3.14	\$715.92	Roselle Paper Co.	310-994					
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package	\$2.87	\$1,595.72	Roselle Paper Co.	309-860					
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each	\$2.96	\$1,921.04	Roselle Paper Co.	309-895					
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll	\$1.97	\$3,656.32	OD	445-282					
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	\$1.9775	\$8,103.80	3/M 4/Pk	422-392					
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	\$1.1383	\$1,311.32	3M Highland 6/Pk	452-001					
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX					
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box									
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package									
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box									
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box									
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box									
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box									
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Office Depot				Pencil Grip, The			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box								
Catalog Discount			6%				20%			
Special Instructions			Also on U.S. Communities and TCPN				Pending approval for Buyboard and TCPN			
Minimum Order			None				\$100.00			
Freight			None				Depends on size of order			
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Preferred Office Products				Pyramid School Products			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package	\$42.08	\$5,049.60	Zip Gal					
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package	\$30.25	\$8,167.50	Zip Sand					
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	\$4.89	\$2,171.16	Duracell	MN1605	\$0.83	\$368.52	Rayovac	AL-9V
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	\$0.5413	\$4,690.91	Eveready	EN91	\$0.27	\$2,339.82	Rayovac	AL-AA
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	\$0.5413	\$7,482.93	Eveready	EN92	\$0.26	\$3,594.24	Rayovac	AL-AAA
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	\$0.0985	\$113.47	Eveready	EN93	\$0.48	\$552.96	Rayovac	AL-C
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	\$0.0985	\$139.48	Eveready	EN95	\$0.62	\$877.92	Rayovac	AL-D
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each	\$1.08	\$609.12	Avery	03201				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each	\$2.23	\$1,177.44	Avery	03203				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each	\$2.30	\$3,059.00	Avery	04301	\$1.00	\$1,330.00	Samsill	16130
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each	\$1.08	\$518.40	Avery	03300	\$1.00	\$480.00	Samsill	16132
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each	\$1.08	\$950.40	Avery	03310				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each	\$4.28	\$4,378.44	Avery	04501	\$1.85	\$1,892.55	Samsill	16160
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each	\$8.78	\$3,898.32	Avery	04601	\$2.85	\$1,265.40	Samsill	16180
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each	\$11.05	\$1,193.40	Avery	09800	\$5.29	\$571.32	Samsill	16190
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each	\$2.0725	\$6,142.89	Fellowes	00703	\$1.25	\$3,705.00	Fellowes	0070301
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Preferred Office Products				Pyramid School Products			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.83	\$1,220.10	Universal	47210	\$0.28	\$411.60	Pacon	5135
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	\$1.52	\$1,474.40	Universal	47230	\$0.460	\$446.20	Pacon	5136
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$2.97	\$2,197.80	Universal	43661	\$1.39	\$1,028.60	EXPO 2	81823
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon	\$20.49	\$1,803.12	Sanford	81800	\$11.29	\$993.52	EXPO	81800
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box	\$0.19	\$103.74	Universal	10200	\$0.17	\$92.82	Pyramid	1199660
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box	\$0.49	\$220.50	Universal	10210	\$0.34	\$153.00	Pyramid	111667
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box	\$0.299	\$731.95	Universal	72220	\$0.45	\$1,101.60	CLI	301E
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$0.45	\$741.60	CLI	201E
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box	\$1.77	\$1,019.52	BIN	52-3016	\$0.50	\$288.00	Prang	00100
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each	\$2.59	\$1,067.08	3/M	C38	\$0.890	\$366.68	Status Plus	61-041
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package	\$1.95	\$1,263.60	Universal	21872	\$0.230	\$149.04	Kleerfax	11905
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$5.99	\$2,246.25	QUA	90020	\$6.890	\$2,583.75	Quality Park	11126
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box	\$17.99	\$2,518.60	QUA	90120	\$7.190	\$1,006.60	Quality Park	21326
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box	\$10.68	\$1,602.00	QUA	37855	\$4.450	\$667.50	Quality Park	37855
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	\$5.99	\$664.89	QUA	37890	\$5.29	\$587.19	Quality Park	37890
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box	\$8.52	\$511.20	Papermate	70521	\$1.05	\$63.00	Leonard	71502
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each	\$2.40	\$2,553.60	Universal	43663	\$1.25	\$1,330.00	EXPO	81505
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll	\$55.45	\$46,245.30	GBC	3000004	\$22.95	\$19,140.30	ACCO GBC	3000004
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Preferred Office Products				Pyramid School Products			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each					\$12.49	\$911.77	Valley Forge	35222430
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each					\$16.29	\$700.47	Valley Forge	4621000-CH
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box	\$27.99	\$6,437.70	ESS	57738	\$3.80	\$874.00	Esselte	57538
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box	\$29.40	\$588.00	ESS	57756	\$3.80	\$76.00	Esselte	57503
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box	\$27.99	\$3,638.70	ESS	57709	\$3.80	\$494.00	Esselte	57509
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box	\$28.94	\$1,736.40	ESS	81623	\$6.49	\$389.40	Esselte Oxford	81623
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box	\$8.99	\$494.45	ESS	81622	\$4.85	\$266.75	Esselte Oxford	81622
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box	\$22.99	\$12,276.66	ESS	81603	\$5.29	\$2,824.86	Esselte Oxford	81603
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box	\$5.49	\$6,126.84	ESS	752 1/3	\$4.99	\$5,568.84	Esselte Oxford	LM 752 1/3
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each	\$1.53	\$1,328.04	EPI	E372	\$0.39	\$338.52	Elmer's	E372
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each					\$0.17	\$344.42	Status Plus	67-473
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each	\$1.03	\$247.20	Mead	05510	\$0.69	\$165.60	Mead	05510
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each	\$1.5825	\$1,253.34	Mead	59160	\$0.39	\$308.88	Ampad	20-364
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.4400	\$2,156.00	3/M	6549YW	\$0.20	\$980.00	3/M Highland	6549
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad	\$1.4992	\$1,187.37	3/M	6609YW	\$0.56	\$443.52	3/M Highland	6609
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each	\$2.4742	\$3,726.15	Mead	59172	\$0.50	\$753.00	Ampad	20-360
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each	\$2.4742	\$1,247.00	Mead	59170	\$0.50	\$252.00	Ampad	20-260
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$17.15	\$343.00	Pacon	5724

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Preferred Office Products				Pyramid School Products			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package	\$4.24	\$2,332.00	Riverside	03638	\$1.42	\$781.00	Pacon	Sunworks 6507
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package	\$3.76	\$376.00	Riverside	03631	\$1.16	\$116.00	Pacon	Sunworks 6307
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package	\$3.76	\$564.00	Riverside	03620	\$1.08	\$162.00	Pacon	Sunworks 8007
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package	\$3.76	\$846.00	Riverside	03443	\$1.39	\$312.75	Pacon	Sunworks 9907
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package	\$3.78	\$189.00	Riverside	03627	\$1.08	\$54.00	Pacon	Sunworks 7207
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll	\$106.19	\$1,061.90	Pacon	67091	\$49.29	\$492.90	Pacon Bemiss	6709-1
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$68.10	\$2,996.40	Pacon	63300	\$29.39	\$1,293.16	Pacon Bemiss	6330
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$77.87	\$3,426.28	Pacon	63170	\$35.19	\$1,548.36	Pacon Bemiss	63170
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll	\$67.60	\$1,419.60	Pacon	63020	\$28.69	\$602.49	Pacon Bemiss	63021
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll	\$74.33	\$1,486.60	Pacon	63080	\$32.59	\$651.80	Pacon Bemiss	63080
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$66.12	\$1,520.76	Pacon	63180	\$27.79	\$639.17	Pacon Bemiss	63180
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$77.87	\$3,426.28	Pacon	63130	\$26.79	\$1,178.76	Pacon Bemiss	63140
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$83.65	\$1,923.95	Pacon	63330	\$35.95	\$826.85	Pacon Bemiss	63330
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll	\$70.77	\$3,043.11	Pacon	63030	\$30.39	\$1,306.77	Pacon Bemiss	63030

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Preferred Office Products				Pyramid School Products			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll	\$65.63	\$4,265.95	Pacon	63000	\$27.19	\$1,767.35	Pacon Bemiss	63000
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package	\$4.74	\$1,820.16	Mead	17102	\$2.59	\$994.56	Pacon	2402
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	\$2.61	\$7,882.20		2097	XX	XX	XX	XX
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each	\$0.7889	\$512.79	Riverside	04233	\$0.19	\$123.50	Pacon	5481
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each					\$0.19	\$76.00	Pacon	5469
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each	\$0.4247	\$433.19	Pacon	5465	\$0.19	\$193.80	Pacon	5465
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each	\$0.4247	\$700.76	Pacon	5466	\$0.19	\$313.50	Pacon	5466
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each					\$0.19	\$102.60	Pacon	5484
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each					\$0.19	\$218.50	Pacon	5478
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each	\$0.4247	\$845.15	Pacon	5475	\$0.19	\$378.10	Pacon	5475
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each	\$0.4247	\$6,693.27	Pacon	5460	\$0.16	\$2,521.60	Pacon	5460
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each	\$0.4247	\$917.35	Pacon	5452	\$0.19	\$410.40	Pacon	5472
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box	\$7.79	\$1,168.50	Universal	21125	\$4.29	\$643.50	Leonard	48241
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each	\$1.03	\$436.72	Bostitch	4000000	\$0.89	\$377.36	Bostitch	40000
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each	\$1.03	\$296.64	Acm	12975	\$0.10	\$28.80	Status Plus	23-061 (1111558)
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each	\$4.15	\$4,565.00	Fiskars	2107	\$1.59	\$1,749.00	Fiskars	21207
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$6.79	\$5,886.93	Boston X-ACTO	L1041
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each	\$11.67	\$7,188.72	Bostitch	B515	\$1.89	\$1,164.24	Bostitch	B515 (3946878)
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box	\$1.30	\$1,492.40	Bostitch	SBS19	\$0.40	\$459.20	Bostitch	SBS19 1/4CP
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each	\$4.25	\$782.00			\$1.29	\$237.36	Acme	10431

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Preferred Office Products				Pyramid School Products			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package					\$1.72	\$116.96	Pacon	5168
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package					\$1.30	\$296.40	Pacon	5157
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package					\$1.30	\$722.80	Pacon	5166
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each					\$1.49	\$967.01	Pacon 24"X16"X1.5" spaced	74720
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll	\$2.03	\$3,767.68	3/M	2600	\$0.71	\$1,317.76	3/M Highland	2600
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	\$1.99	\$8,155.02	3/M	6200	\$0.62	\$2,540.76	3/M Highland	6200
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	\$1.03	\$1,186.56	Highland	3710	XX	XX	XX	XX
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$1.4333	\$2,579.94	Marcal	261236				
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box	\$25.36	\$15,216.00	Highland	904	XX	XX	XX	XX
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box	\$10.88	\$2,861.44	FAO	G122				
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box								
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box								
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case					\$109.95	\$3,298.50	Dixie	DIX585AGE
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box					\$4.29	\$128.70	Tradex	VXL200
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box					\$4.29	\$12,050.61	Tradex	VLG200
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box					\$4.29	\$26,636.61	Tradex	VLM200
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS				Preferred Office Products				Pyramid School Products					
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box		16	Box										
Catalog Discount								10%					
Special Instructions													
Minimum Order				\$50.00				Samsill=\$1,000 in full cases; Quality Park=20 cases, any combo; Valley Forge=\$100 any combo; Esselte=\$1,100 any combo in full cases; 3/M Highland=\$550 any combo in full cases; Bostitch=\$600 in full cases; Pacon=\$2,300 in full cases; Tradex=900 boxes any combo in full cases					
Freight				None				None on orders over \$50; otherwise, actual freight					
XX = Does not meet specifications													
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid													
Present at opening:													
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing													
Dottie Morrow, Buyer													
Pam Fennell, Buyer													

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Quill				S&S Worldwide, Inc.			
			Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	\$1.705	\$757.02	Duracell	BIDMN160 4B2Z				
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	\$0.3275	\$2,838.12	Duracell	DIBMNIS00 B4Z				
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	\$0.3275	\$4,527.36	Duracell	BIDMN240 0B4Z				
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	\$0.8525	\$982.08	Duracell	BIDMN140 0R4Z				
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	\$0.8525	\$1,207.14	Duracell	BIDMN130 0R4Z				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each	\$1.71	\$2,274.30	Quill	BID758601				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each	\$1.71	\$820.80	Quill	BID758602				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each	\$1.71	\$1,504.80	Quill	BID758604				
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each	\$2.30	\$2,352.90	Quill	BID758801				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each	\$3.80	\$1,687.20	Quill	BID758901				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each	\$5.63	\$608.04	Quill	BID758951				
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each	\$0.94167	\$2,791.10	Quill	BID732030 QQW				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Quill				S&S Worldwide, Inc.			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.27	\$396.90	Oxford	BID31				
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	\$0.49	\$475.30	Oxford	BID41				
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$1.48	\$1,095.20	EXPO	BID81823				
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon	\$11.95	\$1,051.60	EXPO	BID81800				
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box	\$0.12	\$65.52	Quill	BID720200				
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box	\$0.29	\$130.50	Quill	BID720500				
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box	\$0.38	\$930.24	ACCO	BID72580				
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box								
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box	\$0.55	\$316.80	Prang	BID416	\$0.75	\$432.00	Sargent	SC411BDX
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each	\$1.32	\$543.84	Quill	BID711546 QL				
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package	\$0.20	\$129.60	Quill	BID78115Q				
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$5.29	\$1,983.75	Quill	BIDWWIO ES				
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box	\$9.86	\$1,380.40	Quill	BIDWWIO WES				
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box	\$3.79	\$568.50	Quill	BID7CL692 8				
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	\$4.69	\$520.59	Quill	BID7LL912 28				
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box	\$3.70	\$222.00	Sanford	BID70521Q				
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each	\$1.19	\$1,266.16	EXPO	BID81505				
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll	\$22.60	\$18,848.40	GBC	GBCBID30 00004				
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Quill				S&S Worldwide, Inc.				
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each									
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each									
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX					
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box	\$6.25	\$1,437.50	Quill	BID712823					
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box	\$6.25	\$125.00	Quill	BID712860					
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box	\$6.25	\$812.50	Quill	BID712870					
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box	\$6.87	\$412.20	Quill	BID7389BE					
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box	\$5.66	\$311.30	Quill	BID7QS31 S					
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box	\$5.05	\$2,696.70	Quill	BID7387BE					
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box	\$3.99	\$4,452.84	Quill	BID740137	\$0.35	\$390.60	Color Splash	GL602	
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each	\$0.40	\$347.20	Elmer's	BIDE304N R	\$0.14	\$121.52	Color Splash	GL560	
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each	\$0.28	\$567.28	Quill	BID72211					
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each	\$0.72	\$172.80	Tops	BID65000					
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each	\$0.19	\$146.52	Quill	BID742326					
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.1825	\$894.25	Quill	BID7384Y W					
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad	\$0.5783	\$458.01	Quill	BID7390Y W					
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each	\$0.3578	\$538.85	Quill	BID742328					
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each	\$0.3578	\$180.33	Quill	BID740022					
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll	XX	XX	Quill	XX					

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			Quill				S&S Worldwide, Inc.			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package	\$2.10	\$1,155.00	Riverside	BID03638				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package	\$1.79	\$179.00	Riverside	BID03631				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package	\$1.74	\$261.00	Riverside	BID03578				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package	\$2.11	\$474.75	Riverside	BID03443				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package	\$1.83	\$91.50	Riverside	BID03627				
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll	\$58.03	\$580.30	Pacon	BID67091				
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$41.51	\$1,826.44	Pacon	BID63300				
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$45.35	\$1,995.40	Pacon	BID63170				
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll								
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll	\$39.97	\$799.40	Pacon	BID63080				
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$52.18	\$1,200.14	Pacon	BID63200				
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Quill				S&S Worldwide, Inc.			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll	\$32.47	\$2,110.55	Pacon	BID63000Q				
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	\$1.09	\$3,291.80	Dixon	BID13913				
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each	\$0.23	\$149.50	Pacon	BID54811				
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each	\$0.4608	\$760.32	Pacon	BID04060				
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each	\$0.1733	\$2,731.21	Pacon	BID5460				
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each	\$0.4304	\$929.66	Pacon	BID04227				
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box	\$4.22	\$633.00	Quill	BID728100				
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each	\$0.29	\$122.96	Quill	BID711515 QL				
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each	\$0.14	\$40.32	Acme	BID10526	\$0.2484	\$71.54	School Works	SC1079
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each	\$7.89	\$6,840.63	X-ACTO	BIDL1041				
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each	\$2.33	\$1,435.28	Bostitch	BIDB515B M				
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box	\$0.44	\$505.12	Quill	BID791123				
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Quill				S&S Worldwide, Inc.				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package									
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package									
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package	\$1.17	\$650.52	Pacon	BID05166					
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each	\$1.98	\$1,285.02	Bemiss Jason	BID74620Q					
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll	\$0.8934	\$1,658.15	Quill	BID745113					
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	\$0.54	\$2,212.92	Quill	BID745002					
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	XX	XX	XX	XX					
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$0.62	\$1,116.00	Quill	BID7TF830					
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box									
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package									
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box									
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box									
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box									
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case	\$98.99	\$2,969.70	Solo	BIDR53J					
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box									
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS				Quill				S&S Worldwide, Inc.					
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box											
Catalog Discount			10%				14%						
Special Instructions			Always refer to MISD Bid #09-005, Quill Bid #08-3556 and Account Number 1933131				Reference MISD Bid #09-005 and S&S Bid #76063-09+76063-09%						
Minimum Order			None				None						
Freight			None				Only drop-shipped items						
XX = Does not meet specifications													
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid													
Present at opening:													
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing													
Dottie Morrow, Buyer													
Pam Fennell, Buyer													

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Sammons Preston				School Health Corporation			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each					\$1.26	\$559.44	Eveready	90-283
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each					\$0.32	\$2,773.12	Eveready	90-285
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each					\$0.36	\$4,976.64	Eveready	90-284
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each					\$0.56	\$645.12	Eveready	90-286
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each					\$0.73	\$1,033.68	Eveready	90-287
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Sammons Preston				School Health Corporation			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package								
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package								
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each								
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon								
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box								
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box								
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box								
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box								
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box								
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each								
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box								
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box								
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box								
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box								
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each								
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll								
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Sammons Preston				School Health Corporation					
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each										
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each										
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each										
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box										
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box										
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box										
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box										
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box										
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer’s or equal	868	Each										
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each										
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each										
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each										
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad										
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad										
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each										
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each										
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000’ 40-pound roll	20	Roll										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Sammons Preston				School Health Corporation				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package									
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package									
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll									
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll									
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll									

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Sammons Preston				School Health Corporation			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll								
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box								
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each								
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each								
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box								
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Sammons Preston				School Health Corporation				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package									
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package									
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package									
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each									
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll									
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll									
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll									
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box					\$0.63	\$1,134.00	Marcal Paper	21-041	
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box									
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package	\$2.07	\$341.55	Cramer	929607	XX	XX	XX	XX	
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box	\$7.16	\$1,883.08	Band-Aid	928694	\$1.61	\$423.43	Dynarex	32-244	
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box	\$7.16	\$9,386.76	Band-Aid	928695	\$1.75	\$2,294.25	Dynarex	32-245	
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box	\$16.16	\$2,407.84	Welch Allyn	47300	\$8.66	\$1,290.34	Welch Allyn	21-431	
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box									
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box	\$16.16	\$45,393.44							
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box	\$16.16	\$100,337.44							
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box	\$5.36	\$139.36			\$2.33	\$60.58	Dynarex	27-013	

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Sammons Preston				School Health Corporation			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box	\$8.96	\$143.36			\$4.59	\$73.44	Dynarex	27-015
Catalog Discount			10%				13%			
Special Instructions	Refer to MISD Bid #09-005 and account #104408245					Refer to Quote #1446588-00 and MISD Bid #09-005				
Minimum Order	None					None				
Freight	\$7.95 UPS ground plus \$1.95 fuel surcharge					Free for all orders over \$90.00				
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	School Kids Healthcare				School Nurse Supply, Inc.			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package					\$8.36	\$1,003.20	HB 12"x12"	23427
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package	\$3.82	\$1,031.40	Ziploc	CB003915	\$3.60	\$972.00	Ziploc 6.5"x5.25"	13420
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare				School Nurse Supply, Inc.			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package								
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package								
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each								
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon								
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box								
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box								
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box								
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box								
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box								
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each								
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box								
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box								
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box								
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box								
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box								
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each								
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll								
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare				School Nurse Supply, Inc.			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each								
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each								
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each				\$5.45	\$1,891.15	HB	25336	
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box								
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box								
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box								
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each								
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each								
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each								
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each								
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad								
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each								
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each								
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare				School Nurse Supply, Inc.					
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package										
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package										
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll										
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll										
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll										
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll										
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll										
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll										
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll										
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll										
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare				School Nurse Supply, Inc.			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll								
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package								
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box								
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each								
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each								
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box								
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each								
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each								
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each								
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each								
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box								
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			School Kids Healthcare				School Nurse Supply, Inc.				
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package									
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package									
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package									
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each									
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll									
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll									
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll									
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$0.88	\$1,584.00	SKHC	920630	\$1.05	\$1,890.00	Marcal	23048	
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box									
CLINIC SUPPLIES											
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$0.60	\$99.00	Dynarex	14105	
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box	\$1.54	\$405.02	Dynarex	3611	\$3.40	\$894.20	White Cross	8300	
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box	\$1.67	\$2,189.37	Dynarex	3612	\$3.70	\$4,850.70	White Cross	8310	
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box	\$10.46	\$1,558.54	Welch Allyn	05031-101	\$10.15	\$1,512.35	Welch Allyn	12515	
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case	\$89.70	\$2,691.00	SKHC	SOL52MD	\$129.00	\$3,870.00	Solo	22058C	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	Dynarex	SPF100XL	\$6.00	\$180.00	HB	23084	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box	\$3.50	\$9,831.50	Dynarex	SPF100L	\$6.00	\$16,854.00	HB	23083	
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box	\$3.50	\$21,731.50	Dynarex	SPF100M	\$6.00	\$37,254.00	HB	23082	
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box	\$2.27	\$59.02	Dynarex	3352	\$3.45	\$89.70	Dynarex	16900	

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS		School Kids Healthcare				School Nurse Supply, Inc.				
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box	\$4.45	\$71.20	Dynarex	3354	\$6.25	\$100.00	Dynarex	16920
Catalog Discount			10%				5%			
Special Instructions						Also on Texas Buyboard				
Minimum Order		To avoid \$8.50 handling charge, must order \$100				\$50.00				
Freight		No charge for standard ground delivery				None with \$50.00 minimum				
XX = Does not meet specifications										
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid										
Present at opening:										
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing										
Dottie Morrow, Buyer										
Pam Fennell, Buyer										

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	School Specialty				Smith Office & Computer Supply			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each	\$1.09	\$1,449.70	Samsill	30077023	\$0.88	\$1,170.40	Wilson Jones	36814NH BLACK
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each	\$1.09	\$523.20	Samsill	30077024	\$0.88	\$422.40	Wilson Jones	36814NH BLUE
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each					\$0.85	\$748.00	Wilson Jones	36814NR
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each	\$2.11	\$2,158.53	Samsill	30077027	\$1.65	\$1,687.95	Wilson Jones	36844HH BLACK
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each	\$3.55	\$1,576.20	Samsill	30077029	\$2.75	\$1,221.00	Wilson Jones	36849NH BLACK
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each	\$11.73	\$1,266.84	Wilson Jones	30023605				
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each	\$1.93	\$5,720.52	Fellowes Mfg.	30005649				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each	\$0.099	\$23.76	School Smart	30085667				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each	\$0.105	\$16.80	School Smart	30085669				

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			School Specialty				Smith Office & Computer Supply			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.42	\$617.40	School Smart	30088706				
Cards, Index - 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	\$0.68	\$659.60	School Smart	30088710				
Cleaner, Board - For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$1.62	\$1,198.80	EXPO 2	30023194	\$1.40	\$1,036.00	EXPO2	81823
Cleaner, Board - Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon	\$13.01	\$1,144.88	EXPO	30059637	\$11.65	\$1,025.20	EXPO	81800
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity - 12 per box	546	Box	\$0.16	\$87.36	School Smart	30032397				
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity - 12 per box	450	Box	\$0.38	\$171.00	School Smart	30032400				
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box	\$0.42	\$1,028.16	School Smart	30084475				
Clips, Paper - Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box	\$0.14	\$230.72	School Smart	30084472				
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box	\$1.05	\$604.80	Crayola	30007512				
Dispenser, Tape - Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each	\$2.66	\$1,095.92	3/M	1076900				
Dividers, Looseleaf - Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package	\$0.16	\$103.68	School Smart	30081940	\$0.20	\$129.60	Universal	20831
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$6.83	\$2,561.25	School Smart	30085022	\$6.52	\$2,445.00	Quality Park	11126
Envelopes - Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box	\$8.38	\$1,173.20	School Smart	30085027	\$6.85	\$959.00	Quality Park	21326
Envelopes - 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box	\$4.66	\$699.00	School Smart	30085038	\$4.22	\$633.00	Quality Park	37855
Envelopes - 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	\$5.55	\$616.05	School Smart	30085044	\$5.08	\$563.88	Quality Park	37890
Erasers, Large, Pink - 12 per box	60	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Erasers, White Marker Board - Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$1.25	\$1,330.00	EXPO	81505
Film, Laminating - 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll	\$21.71	\$18,106.14	GBC	30669692				
Flag, Texas, Classroom - 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each								
Flag, US, Classroom - 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Specialty				Smith Office & Computer Supply			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each	\$16.77	\$1,224.21	Annin & Co.	30017226				
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each	\$21.35	\$918.05	Annin & Co.	30016755				
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each	\$3.74	\$1,297.78	Energizer	30090262				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box	\$6.04	\$1,389.20	School Smart	30084902				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box	\$6.04	\$120.80	School Smart	30084889				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box	\$6.04	\$785.20	School Smart	30084892				
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box	\$5.95	\$357.00	School Smart	30085013				
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box	\$4.92	\$270.60	School Smart	30070317	\$4.65	\$255.75	Oxford	81622
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box	\$5.38	\$2,872.92	School Smart	30085109				
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box	\$5.41	\$6,037.56	School Smart	300715741	\$4.20	\$4,687.20	Oxford	370 1/3
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each	\$0.23	\$199.64	School Smart	30068939				
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each	\$0.09	\$182.34	School Smart	30038191				
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each	\$0.57	\$136.80	School Smart	30085267				
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each	\$0.271	\$214.63	School Smart	30027445				
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.238	\$1,166.20	Highland #6549	30086849	\$0.19	\$931.00	Highland	6549
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad	\$0.54	\$427.68	School Smart	30084873	\$0.55	\$435.60	Highland	6609
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each	\$0.443	\$667.16	School Smart	30027433				
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each	\$0.443	\$223.27	School Smart	30027430				
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll	\$18.94	\$378.80	School Smart	30085462				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Specialty				Smith Office & Computer Supply			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll	\$58.72	\$587.20	Spectra	30006696				
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$34.91	\$1,536.04	Rainbow	30027282				
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$41.94	\$1,845.36	Rainbow	30027300				
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll	\$32.25	\$677.25	Rainbow	30027285				
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll	\$40.03	\$800.60	Rainbow	30027291				
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$30.98	\$712.54	Rainbow	30027276				
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll	\$30.23	\$1,330.12	Rainbow	30027279				
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll	\$45.53	\$1,047.19	Rainbow	30221805				
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll	\$34.26	\$1,473.18	Rainbow	30027303				

Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies

VENDORS			School Specialty				Smith Office & Computer Supply			
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll	\$30.80	\$2,002.00	Rainbow	30027288				
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package	\$2.78	\$1,067.52	School Smart	30085287				
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	\$2.08	\$6,281.60	Mirado	1125129	\$1.25	\$3,775.00	Mirado	2254
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each	\$0.232	\$150.80	School Smart	30085388				
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each	\$0.232	\$92.80	School Smart	30085399				
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each	\$0.232	\$236.64	School Smart	30085394				
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each	\$0.232	\$382.80	School Smart	30085402				
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each	\$0.232	\$125.28	School Smart	30085397				
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each	\$0.232	\$266.80	School Smart	30085392				
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each	\$0.232	\$461.68	School Smart	30085390				
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each	\$0.175	\$2,758.00	School Smart	30085542				
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each	\$0.232	\$501.12	School Smart	30085573				
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box	\$3.81	\$571.50	School Smart	30067506				
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each								
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each	\$0.10	\$28.80	School Smart	30081888				
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each	\$1.86	\$2,046.00	Fiskars	023114				
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each	\$7.20	\$6,242.40	X-ACTO #L1041	30380147				
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each	\$2.94	\$1,811.04	Bostitch	001566	\$1.82	\$1,121.12	Bostitch	B515
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box	\$0.36	\$413.28	School Smart	30061059	\$0.37	\$424.76	Bostitch	SBS19
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			School Specialty				Smith Office & Computer Supply			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package	\$1.29	\$294.12	School Smart	30006468				
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package	\$1.29	\$717.24	School Smart	30006471				
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each	\$4.41	\$2,862.09	School Smart	30085332				
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll	\$0.78	\$1,447.68	3/M Highland	30040587	\$0.69	\$1,280.64	3/M Highland	2600
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	\$0.68	\$2,786.64	3/M Highland	30040725	\$0.64	\$2,622.72	3/M Highland	6200
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	\$0.80	\$921.60	Highland #3710	30056307				
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$0.59	\$1,062.00	Economy	30073386				
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box	\$12.89	\$7,734.00	Highland #904	076502				
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box								
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box								
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box								
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case	\$49.25	\$1,477.50	Solo	30060267				
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box								
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS				School Specialty				Smith Office & Computer Supply					
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box		16	Box										
Catalog Discount				3%									
Special Instructions			Refer to Bid #2008200172SS and MISD Bid #09-005										
Minimum Order			None				son Jones=12/Box; most other items sold by cas						
Freight			None				Included in pricing						
XX = Does not meet specifications													
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid													
Present at opening:													
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing													
Dottie Morrow, Buyer													
Pam Fennell, Buyer													

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS	Quantity	Unit	Standard Stationery Supply Company				William V. MacGill & Company			
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Price	Extended Price	Brand	Catalog Number
Office/Clinic Bulk Distribution Supplies										
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, gallon size, 100 per package	120	Package								
Bags, Storage – Resealable, clear plastic, sandwich size, 100 per package	270	Package								
Batteries, 9-Volt Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	444	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, AA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	8666	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, AAA-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	13824	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, C-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1152	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Batteries, D-Cell Alkaline - Eveready, Duracell or Rayovac	1416	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", black, with spine label	564	Each								
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, ½", dark blue, with spine label	528	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, black	1330	Each	\$0.97	\$1,290.10	Wilson Jones					
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, dark blue	480	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 1", with spine label, red	880	Each								
Binders, 8 ½" X 11" - Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 2", with spine label, black	1023	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 3", black, with spine label	444	Each	\$2.95	\$1,309.80	Wilson Jones					
Binders, 8½" X 11" – Three-ring, hard cover/vinyl, 4", black, with spine label	108	Each								
Box, Records Storage – Cardboard, letter/legal	2964	Each	\$1.13	\$3,349.32	Fellowes	00703				
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 1" wide	240	Each								
Brush, Paint, Sponge - Finegrain foam, wood handle, 2" wide	160	Each								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Standard Stationery Supply Company				William V. MacGill & Company			
Cards, Index - 3" X 5", ruled, white, 100 per package	1470	Package	\$0.278	\$408.66	Oxford	31				
Cards, Index – 4" X 6", ruled, white, 100 per package	970	Package	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Cleaner, Board – For white marker board, 8-ounce spray, Expo 2 or equal	740	Each	\$1.38	\$1,021.20	EXPO2	81823				
Cleaner, Board – Gallon, Expo or equal	88	Gallon	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Clips, Binder, 3/8" Capacity – 12 per box	546	Box	\$0.19	\$103.74	General	BC2O				
Clips, Binder, 5/8" Capacity – 12 per box	450	Box	\$0.472	\$212.40	General	BC50				
Clips, Paper - Jumbo 2", 100 per box	2448	Box	\$0.356	\$871.49	OIC	PC.G				
Clips, Paper – Small, 1", 100 per box	1648	Box	\$0.129	\$212.59	OIC	PC.I				
Crayons - 16-count, in tuck box, Crayola or Prang, asbestos-free	576	Box								
Dispenser, Tape – Black, 3M, C-38 or equal	412	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Dividers, Looseleaf – Color, 5 per package, for 3-ring binders	648	Package	\$0.214	\$138.67	Premier	5A				
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with NO window, 500 per box	375	Box	\$5.95	\$2,231.25	Quality Park	Ampad 73213				
Envelopes – Business, Size #10, with window on left, 500 per box	140	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Envelopes – 6" X 9", with clasp, 100 per box	150	Box	\$3.86	\$579.00	Ampad	Ampad 73103				
Envelopes – 9" X 12", with clasp, 100 per box	111	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Erasers, Large, Pink – 12 per box	60	Box	\$0.72	\$43.20	Standard	G100				
Erasers, White Marker Board – Expo or equal, soft pile, 5"	1064	Each	\$1.20	\$1,276.80	EXPO					
Film, Laminating – 25" X 500', 1.5 clear, GBC brand only, #3000004	834	Roll	\$15.99	\$13,335.66	GBC	3000004				
Flag, Texas, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each	\$5.81	\$1,644.23	Valley Forge	16762430				
Flag, US, Classroom – 18" X 24", nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	283	Each	\$4.13	\$1,168.79	Valley Forge	16761000				

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Standard Stationery Supply Company				William V. MacGill & Company			
Flag, Texas, Outdoor – 3' X 5', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	73	Each	\$14.42	\$1,052.66	Valley Forge	3522430				
Flag, US, Outdoor – 4' X 6', nylon or Duralite. ONLY MADE IN U.S.A.	43	Each	\$19.97	\$858.71	Valley Forge	46222430				
Flashlights – Industrial quality, uses “D” cell batteries (NOT INCLUDED)	347	Each								
Folders, 2-Pocket – Dark Blue, with fasteners, 25 per box	230	Box	\$5.32	\$1,223.60	Ampad	36110.X				
Folders, 2-Pocket – Green, with fasteners, 25 per box	20	Box	\$5.32	\$106.40	Ampad					
Folders, 2-Pocket – Yellow, with fasteners, 25 per box	130	Box	\$5.32	\$691.60	Ampad					
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	60	Box	\$6.33	\$379.80	Oxford	816XX				
Folders, File, Hanging, Legal - 8½” X 14”, standard green, 25 per box, with clear tabs and blank inserts	55	Box	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Folders, File, Hanging, Letter - 8½” X 11”, blue, with color-coded tabs and blank inserts, 25 per box	534	Box	\$5.10	\$2,723.40	Oxford	816XX				
Folders, File, Letter – 8½” X 11”, 1/3 cut, 11-point, 100 per box	1116	Box	\$4.19	\$4,676.04	Ampad	221 1/3				
Glue - 4-ounce bottle, white, Elmer's or equal	868	Each	\$0.41	\$355.88	Elmer's	E372				
Glue Stick– Non-toxic, odorless, minimum size of .21 ounce	2026	Each	\$0.25	\$506.50	Elmer's	E510				
Notebook, Spiral – One subject, wide-ruled, 70 sheets, assorted colors	240	Each	\$0.62	\$148.80	Mead	05510				
Pad, Legal, 5” X 8” – White, microperf, good quality	792	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Notes, Post-it – 3” X 3”, canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6549 or equal	4900	Pad	\$0.192	\$940.80	Beautone	11030				
Notes, Post-It - 3M brand, lined, 4” X 6” canary, 100 sheets per pad, Highland #6609 or equal	792	Pad	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, white, microperforation, good quality	1506	Each	\$0.364	\$548.18	Ampad	20.360				
Pads, Legal – 8½” X 11”, yellow, microperforation, good quality	504	Each	\$0.364	\$183.46	Ampad	20.260				
Paper, Butcher, Brown - 24” X 1000' 40-pound roll	20	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Standard Stationery Supply Company				William V. MacGill & Company			
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", assorted colors, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	550	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", black, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	100	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday green, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	150	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", holiday red, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	225	Package								
Paper, Construction – 12" X 18", violet, 50 sheets per package, acid-free, Bemiss and Jason or Riverside	50	Package								
Paper, Craft – Autumn Gold, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 50-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	10	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Black, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Bright blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft - Brown, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	21	Roll								
Paper, Craft - Canary, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	20	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Dark blue, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Holiday Green, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	44	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Purple, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound roll, Bemiss and Jason or equal	23	Roll								
Paper, Craft – Scarlet, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	43	Roll								

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Standard Stationery Supply Company				William V. MacGill & Company				
Paper, Craft - White, dual finish, 36" X 1000', 40-pound, Bemiss and Jason or equal	65	Roll									
Paper, Notebook – 8 ½" X 11", 3-hole, standard for 3-ring binder, 16-pound, wide-ruled	384	Package									
Pencils - #2 wood, 12 per box, Mirado Black Warrior	3020	Box	\$0.849	\$2,563.98	Mirado						
Poster Board – 4-ply, black, 22" X 28"	650	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, brown, 22" X 28"	400	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, dark blue, 22" X 28"	1020	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, green, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1650	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, light blue, 22" X 28"	540	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, orange, 22" X 28"	1150	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, red, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	1990	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, white, 22" X 28", Pacon preferred	15760	Each									
Poster Board – 4-ply, yellow, 22" X 28"	2160	Each									
Protector, Sheet – Clear propopylene or vinyl, 3-hole punched, top load, 100 per box, standard weight	150	Box	\$3.64	\$546.00	Premier	41293					
Remover, Staple - Black, Bostitch Contemporary, BOS-4000000 or equal	424	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX					
Ruler – Plastic, 12", metric and standard, assorted colors	288	Each	\$0.085	\$24.48	Standard	16220					
Scissors/Shears – Fiskars, 7", all-purpose #2107	1100	Each	\$1.39	\$1,529.00	Fiskars	2107					
Sharpeners, Pencil – Single-hole, standard size, Boston – X-ACTO #L1041 ONLY	867	Each	\$5.73	\$4,967.91	X-ACTO	1041					
Stapler - Black, Bostitch B515 or equal	616	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX					
Staples - ¼", chisel point, 5000 per box, Bostitch Standard SBS19 or equal	1148	Box	\$0.378	\$433.94	Standard	STBC					
Stick, Yard/Meter – Wooden, metric and standard , 1-1/8" wide X 1/4" thick	184	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX					

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS			Standard Stationery Supply Company				William V. MacGill & Company			
Strips, Sentence – Cherry, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	68	Package								
Strips, Sentence – Manilla, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	228	Package								
Strips, Sentence – White, 3" X 24", 1½", ruled, 100 per package, Pacon or equal	556	Package								
Tablets, Chart – 24" X 16½", spaced	649	Each								
Tape, Masking – ¾" X 60 yards, 3" core, 3M, Highland #2600	1856	Roll								
Tape, Scotch - ¾" X 1296", invisible, 1" core, 3M Highland #6200 or equal	4098	Roll	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Tape, Sealing – Clear, 3" core, 2" wide, 3M Highland #3710	1152	Roll	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Tissue, Facial - 100 2-ply tissues with box	1800	Box	\$0.77	\$1,386.00	Perfect	PBMFAC				
Transparencies – For OCE' copiers, 100 per box, paper backed, Highland #904	600	Box	\$6.63	\$3,978.00	Zelar	CPB100				
CLINIC SUPPLIES										
Applicator, Cotton-Tipped - Soft cotton head, single tipped, professional size, non-sterile, 6"	165	Package					\$0.42	\$69.30	Dukal	806W
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, ¾" X 3", 100 per box	263	Box					\$2.44	\$641.72	MacGill	9000
Bandage, Adhesive – Non-latex, flexible fabric, sterile cushioned pad, 1" X 3", 100 per box	1311	Box					\$2.55	\$3,343.05	MacGill	9100
Covers, Thermometer Probe - For Welch Allyn thermometers, 250 per box	149	Box					\$9.00	\$1,341.00	Welch Allyn	67502
Cups, Paper, 5-ounce – Dixie or equal, 3000 per case	30	Case								
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, extra	30	Box					\$4.86	\$145.80	MacGill Vinyl	3104
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic, large, 100 per box	2809	Box					\$4.86	\$13,651.74	MacGill Vinyl	3103
Gloves, Non-Latex, Non-Sterile – Non-powdered, high grade, hypoallergenic,	6209	Box					\$4.86	\$30,175.74	MacGill Vinyl	3102
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 2" X 2", 100 per box	26	Box					\$2.81	\$73.06	Dukal	8112

**Bid # 09-005
Office/Clinic
Bulk Distribution Supplies**

VENDORS				Standard Stationery Supply Company				William V. MacGill & Company			
Pads, Gauze, Sterile - 4" X 4", 100 per box	16	Box					\$5.45	\$87.20	Dukal	8115	
Catalog Discount							5%				
Special Instructions			Refer to Bid #09-005 and Standard Bid #45139				Refer to MacGill quote number "QT12246" and to MISD Bid #09-005				
Minimum Order			Boston, X-ACTO=\$1,000; Oxford, Ampad, Valley				\$50.00				
Freight							Only on "Plus Shipping" items				
XX = Does not meet specifications											
Blank Cell under "Unit Price" = No Bid											
Present at opening:											
Shelley Freeman, Director of Purchasing											
Dottie Morrow, Buyer											
Pam Fennell, Buyer											